

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39484/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-11-2021 in RFA No. 1265/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HUKAM SINGH @ HUKAM CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.231117/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.231119/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.231118/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR

Mr. Shivam Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition, returnable in four weeks.
2. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
3. In addition to the usual mode, liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve notice through the Standing Counsel for the respondent/State.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)